

**Topic:** Sports event grant eligibility and funding

\_\_\_\_\_ moved to amend as follows:

1 In line 5 of the title, after the comma insert "to modify  
2 eligibility requirements for such grants,"

3 In line 6 of the title, delete "by diverting" and insert  
4 "from"

5 In line 7 of the title, delete "to a custodial fund  
6 administered by the"

7 In line 8 of the title, delete "Director of Development  
8 Services"

9 In line 23, strike through "(1)"

10 In line 24, strike through "of football, auto racing,  
11 rugby, cricket, horse"

12 Strike through lines 25 through 30

13 In line 31, strike through "(2) "Game" includes" and insert  
14 "or other event, such as a player draft, associated with a  
15 sport, including"

16 After line 61, insert:

17        "(I) "Sport" means football, auto racing, rugby, cricket,  
18 horse racing, mixed martial arts, boxing, baseball, or any sport  
19 that is governed by an international federation and included in  
20 at least one of the following:

- 21        (a) Olympic games;  
22        (b) Pan American games;  
23        (c) Commonwealth games."

24        In line 62, strike through "If a" and insert "A"

25        In line 63, strike through "enters" and insert "that has  
26 entered"

27        In line 64, strike through ", the"

28        Strike through line 65

29        In line 66, strike through "county" and insert "with  
30 respect to a game that has not been held in this state by the  
31 organization in either of the two preceding years and for which  
32 the organization accepts competitive bids to host"

33        In line 74, strike through "a" and insert "the"

34        Strike through line 79

35        In line 80, strike through "impact or another formula of  
36 similar purpose approved"

37        In line 81, after "director" insert "in consultation with  
38 the tax commissioner"

39        In line 96, delete "once sufficient funds are available in"  
40 and insert "from"

**AM1877**

41 In line 97, delete "to do so"

42 In line 164, after "created" insert "in the state treasury"

43 In line 165, delete "shall be in the custody of the  
44 treasurer of"

45 Delete line 166

46 In line 172, delete "The treasurer of state shall disburse  
47 money from"

48 Delete lines 173 and 174

49 In line 250, delete ", before those receipts are credited  
50 to the general"

51 In line 251, delete "revenue fund,"

52 In line 254, after the underlined period insert "The  
53 commissioner may adopt rules prescribing the period over which  
54 that payment shall be made."

55 The motion was \_\_\_\_\_ agreed to.